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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3506
ANSWERED ON:26.04.2012
RAOGHAT RAIL PROJECT
Pandey Saroj

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Raoghat Rail Project of Chhattisgarh is lagging behind its fixed time schedule due to security concerns; and

(b) if so, the steps taken so far by the Railways in light of such concerns to complete the said project within the prescribed time limit?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H.MUNIYAPPA)

a): No time schedule has been fixed for completion of the project. However, presently the work has been stopped due to law and order problems.

(b): Government of Chhattisgarh and Ministry of Home Affairs have been requested to provide adequate security at work site.
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